
 

 

Called Meeting 

Union County Commission 

September 23, 2024 

5:00 p.m. 
 

 

Call to Order   Lamar Paris, Commissioner 

         
 

 

1.  Notice of Award Notice of Award of Contract to Ricky Rich 

Construction dated September 23, 2024 for the Shoe 

Factory Demolition Project located at 296 Shoe 

Factory Road in the amount of $310,000.   

 

2.  Contract Contract between Ricky Rich Construction and 

Union County for the demolition of the old shoe 

factory located at 296 Shoe Factory Road in the 

amount of $310,000.  The contract has an effective 

date of September 23, 2024.   

 

3.  Resolution (R-2024-14) Resolution reappointing Jason Kelly to the 

Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals 

from April 20, 2024 to April 19, 2027. 

 

4.  Resolution (R-2024-15) Resolution reappointing Lelani Nickerson to the 

Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals as 

an alternate member from September 23, 2024 to 

September 22, 2025. 

 

5.  Resolution (R-2024-16) Resolution reappointing Chris Priebe to the 

Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals as 

an alternate member from September 23, 2024 to 

September 22, 2025.   

 

6.  Resolution (R-2024-17) Resolution appointing Joe Moses to the 

Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals to 

serve the remainder of a vacated term from 

September 23, 2024 to April 19, 2025.   

 

7.  Adjourn 

 

 

Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to 

observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the 

accessibility of the meeting, or the facilities are required to contact the County Clerk at  

706-439-6000 promptly to allow the County to make  

reasonable accommodations for those persons. 


